## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comdisco, Inc.		05/03/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Convio, Inc.
Street Address:	11501 Domain Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586071	CONVIO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 512-338-46

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-4601

Email: gtrussell@russell-law.com

Correspondent Name: Gail Taylor Russell Address Line 1: 10601 FM 2222

Address Line 2: Ste. R-12

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Taylor Russell
Signature:	/Gail Taylor Russell/
	IRAUEWAKK

900222146 REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0529

OP \$40.00 258607

Date:	05/03/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Convio release_Comdisco#page1.ti source=Convio release_Comdisco#page2.ti source=Convio release_Comdisco#page3.ti	f

TRADEMARK REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0530

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest with an effective date of March 21, 2003, is by and between Comdisco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), in favor of Convio, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 11501 Domain Drive, Suite 200, Austin, TX 78758.

#### Recital

Whereas Company granted to Lender a security interest on all patents, patent licenses and application for patents and all proceeds thereof including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Patents") and all trademarks, trademark licenses and applications for trademarks and all proceeds thereof, including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), under a Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks effective as of December 12, 2000. A Trademarks security interest for United States Trademark Number 2,586,071 is recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 22, 2000, at Reel Number 2216 and Frame Number 0580.

Whereas Company also granted to Lender a security interest on all copyrights, applications for copyrights and copyright licenses and all proceeds thereof including those listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively the "Copyrights") under the a Copyright Security Agreement effective as of December 12, 2000, and recorded with the Copyright Office of the United States, Library of Congress as of December 22, 2000, at Volume 3462 and Page Number 944.

## Agreement

Now, therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in all the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights.

Lender:
Comdisco, Inc.
Ву:
Name: ROBERT E.T. LACKEY
Title: Authorized Refresummive
$O(c_1 \land c_2) \setminus (O(c_1) \land c_2$
Address: 5600 N. RIVE RD. SVUL 80E
Rosenon, IL 60018
Date: MAy 3, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0531

# **EXHIBIT A**

# PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT LICENSES

None listed

## **TRADEMARKS**

Description	Registration/Application No.	Registration Date
CONVIO	2,586,071	June 25, 2002
Convio Relationship Management	76118368	Abandoned
Convio RMS	76118369	Abandoned
The Online Partner for Nonprofits	76118809	Abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0532

# **EXHIBIT B**

## **COPYRIGHTS**

Description Registration Number Registration Date

Convio Administrator User Interface TX0005-790-347 September 16, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0533

**RECORDED: 05/03/2012**